DISTRICT COURT, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO 4000 Justice Way Ste. 2009 Castle Rock, CO 80109 (720) 437-6200							
IN RE ARROWHEAD COLORADO METROPOLITAN DISTRICT							
Megan M. Becher, Atty. Reg. #: 33108	▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲						
MCGEADY BECHER CORTESE WILLIAMS P.C. 450 E. 17 th Avenue, Suite 400 Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 592-4380 Fax: (303) 592-4385 E-mail: mbecher@specialdistrictlaw.com	Case Number: 2024CV30915 Div.: 6 Ctrm.:						
OATH OF DIRECTOR							
I, Matthew Cecere, do SWEAR AFFIRM that I will the United States, the Constitution of the State of Colorado, and the Colorado, and will faithfully perform the duties of the office of direct Colorado Metropolitan District upon which I am about to enter to the Name: Matthew Cecent Address: 2680 N. Ivy States Denver, Colorado SWEAR AFFIRM that I will the United States of Colorado, and the Colorado Affirm the United States of Colorado, and the Colorado Affirm the United States of Colorado, and the Colorado Affirm the United States of Colorado, and the Colorado Affirm the United States of Colorado, and the Colorado Affirm the United States of Colorado, and the Colorado Affirm the United States of Colorado, and the Colorado Affirm the United States of Colorado, and the Colorado Affirm the United States of Colorado, and the Colorado Affirm the United States of Colorado Affirm the United Sta	e laws of the State of ector of the Arrowhead he best of my ability.						
STATE OF COLORADO) COUNTY OF DUNCY)							
Subscribed and sworn affirmed to before me this day of the day of	KATELYN SWAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20244035124 COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/18/2028						

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT

MATTHEW CECERE

WAS ELECTED TO SERVE UNTIL THE NEXT REGULAR ELECTION

AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE

ARROWHEAD COLORADO METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

AT THE ELECTION HELD TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2024.

Dated: November 6, 2024 Signed: Jennifer Pino

Designated Election Official

THIS CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION IS MADE PURSUANT TO §§1-11-103(1), 1-13.5-1305(2) AND 32-1-305(5), C.R.S.



writing by the Company.

or Employee or position.

P.O. BOX 3967 PEORIA, IL 61612-3967 P: (800)645-2402 E: surety.southwest@rlicorp.com RLISURETY.COM

PUBLIC OFFICIAL POSITION SCHEDULE BOND

Bond No. <u>LSM1933093</u>

lter	n 1.	Name of Insured: Arrowhead Colorado M	letropolitan Dis	strict			/41-	o "loood"\
		Principal Address: c/o McGeady Becher C Denver, CO 80203-125		0 E. 17th	Avenue #4	00	(tne	e "Insured")
lter	n 3.	Bond Period November 5, 2024 to 3. Limit of liability does not exceed the sum see Company as to each Position there listed.				d Positions o	r written ac	cceptances
l.	INS	NSURING AGREEMENT						
		The RLI Insurance Company, an Illinois corp		-	-		an agreed	premium is
	hel	neld and firmly bound unto	Arrowhead	d Colorac	<u>lo Metropol</u>	itan District		
	of .	of <u>Denver</u> ,	CO, Obligee	e, for the	faithful dis	charge of the	e duties of	f any Public
	Off	Official or Employee while occupying any pos	sition named	in the sc	hedule atta	ached, or ac	ded thereto	o by written
	acc	acceptance of the Company as to said position	after the	5th	day of	Novembe	·,	2024 .
II.	СС	CONDITIONS						
	A.	 Coverage. Automatic coverage is granted (1) Occupying a newly created position id amount. 		,		•		
		Provided, however, that the automatic of beginning, unless during the said thirty diadded to the schedule, and the Company I	ay period the	Obligee	has reque	sted in writii		
		Coverage on any position may be increas	ed or decreas	sed upon	written rec	uest of the	Obligee, if a	agreed to in

C. Liability. The Company's liability under this bond shall not be cumulative, and in no event shall the Company be called upon to pay as a loss hereunder in an amount greater than the largest single amount for which the position occupied by any Public Official or Employee causing such loss is or has been covered in the schedule, whether said loss occurred during any one or more years. The liability of the Company for any Public Official or Employee occupying more than one position at one time, or at different times, shall not exceed the largest amount of coverage specified for any single position occupied by said Public Official or Employee. The liability of the Company shall never exceed the amount in effect for the position when the act

B. Cancellation. Cancellation hereunder is effective, and all liability under this bond shall cease as to future acts or omissions as to any Public Official or Employee on the date specified in written notice given by the Obligee to the Company as to any or all positions or Public Officials or Employees, or after thirty days' written notice given by the Company to the Obligee of its intent to cancel this bond in its entirety, or as to any Public Official

OFF 0102 (2/93) Page 1 of 3 Pages of the Public Official or Employee causing the loss shall have occurred. In the event there are more Public Officials or Employees occupying the position covered in the schedule than are listed therein, the Company shall be liable for such proportion of the amount of coverage as the number of Public Officials or Employees listed bears to the number of Public Officials or Employees actually occupying the position when the loss occurred.

The Liability of the Company hereunder is subject to the terms and conditions of the following Riders, attached thereto:

None of the specifications of this Bond shall be altered or waived, except in writing by the Company executed by its President, Vice President, Secretary, Assistant Secretary or Treasurer.

Dated this <u>5th</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>2024</u>.

RLI Insurance Company

Eric Raudins

Sr. Vice President



OFF 0102 (2/93)

Page 2 of 3 Pages
00002304-30,30

SCHEDULE OF POSITIONS - EFFECTIVE THE <u>5th</u> DAY OF <u>November</u>, <u>2024</u>.

(If there is more than one position of like classification, list by number, thus: Cashier No. 1, Cashier No. 2)

Schedule Number	Position Name	No.	Position Location	Bond Amount
1	Treasurer	1		\$ 5,000.00
2	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
3	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
4	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
5	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
6	Board Member	1		\$ 1,000.00
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Know All Men by These Presents:

Bond No. <u>LSM1933093</u>

That this Power the approving of	•	ot valid or in effect	unless attached to	the bond which it au	thorizes executed, but may be detached by
That the	RLI Insu	ırance Company	. a co	orporation organized	and existing under the laws of the State of
					e District of Columbia does hereby make
					Broadview Heights , State of
					, with full power and authority hereby
					rety, for the following described bond.
Principal:	Arrowhead Co	olorado Metropolit	an District		
Obligee:	Same as Princ	ipal			
_	Public Official	Position Schedule	Bond		
					following is a true and exact copy of a
Resolution adopt	ted by the Board (of Directors of	KLI II	<u>isurance Company</u>	, and now in force to-wit:
corporate seal	may be printed	by facsimile."		_	as caused these presents to be executed by
			s soal offixed this	5th day of	November , 2024 .
		"Hallmannan."	CORPORATE Z	RLI Insurance Co	ompany
ate of Ohio	•		,	Life Raudins	Si. vice i leside
ounty of Cuyahoga	SS	S	LINOIS MINING		CERTIFICATE
this <u>5th</u> day		2024 , before me,		I, the undersigned off	
rsonally appeared ly sworn, acknowl	edged that he sign	Raudins , ed the above Power of	who being by me of Attorney as the		RLI Insurance Company at the attached Power of Attorney is in full for
oresaid officer of the data acknowledged surporation.	e Raid instrument to	the the voluntary act	any and deed of said	and effect and is irre the Company as set f testimony whereof, I	evocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution orth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company
y: A	1 sille	ACOUL		this <u>5th</u> day of	<u>November</u> , <u>2024</u> .
Jill A. Scott		-	Notary Public	RLI Insurance Co	ompany
		JILL A SCOTT		By:	fuy D fick.
	2	Notary Public State of Ohlo y Comm. Expires		Jettrey D. Wick	Corporate Secretar
		ptember 22, 2025			A0006221_F